
2019	Shoe-Fly	5:	5-Mile	Road	Race	Results

Place First	Name Last	Name Gender Age Time Award
1 Josh Weekly M 46 0:34:46 1st	Overall	Male
2 Jared Schnapf M 38 0:35:26 1st	Male	30-39
3 David Liggett M 42 0:37:10 1st	Male	40-49
4 Jess Gockley F 38 0:38:12 1st	Overall	Female
5 Trevor Hopper M 38 0:38:59 2nd	Male	30-39
6 Ty Achtermann M 23 0:39:23 1st	Male	20-29
7 Michael Kurtz M 44 0:39:52 2nd	Male	40-49
8 Daniel King M 30 0:40:15 3rd	Male	30-39
9 Dave Ballaban M 62 0:40:35 1st	Male	60+
10 Tyler Hill M 17 0:40:41 1st	Male	19	&	Under
11 Heather Hoffman F 39 0:40:50 1st	Female	30-39
12 Josh Barnas M 32 0:40:52
13 Landon Myer M 14 0:41:07 2nd	Male	19	&	Under
14 Joe Finkey M 46 0:41:18 3rd	Male	40-49
15 Ryan Martin M 32 0:42:42
16 Jamie Horning M 37 0:43:27
17 Jeffery Metzler M 36 0:43:51
18 Jalisa Newswanger F 23 0:43:53 1st	Female	20-29
19 Charles Schroeder M 47 0:44:36
20 Jessica Mohler F 32 0:44:52 2nd	Female	30-39
21 Kody Stieve M 26 0:47:05 2nd	Male	20-29
22 Andrea Myer F 15 0:47:09 1st	Female	19	&	Under
23 Gertrude Weicksel F 40 0:47:33 1st	Female	40-49
24 Dennis Lubas M 42 0:47:50
25 Mona	Lu Shuman F 46 0:47:54 2nd	Female	40-49
26 Mike Musser M 38 0:48:33
27 Brian Marchant M 36 0:48:41
28 Peter Intoccia M 34 0:49:07
29 Joan Yunginger F 56 0:50:28 1st	Female	50-59
30 Leroy Fisher M 39 0:50:35
31 Brad Krock M 45 0:51:13
32 Phyllis Keil F 58 0:51:24 2nd	Female	50-59
33 Lisa Yingst-Pyle F 50 0:51:28 3rd	Female	50-59
34 Heather Dussinger F 24 0:52:46 2nd	Female	20-29
35 James Yungel M 60 0:52:57 2nd	Male	60+
36 David Beaver M 49 0:53:19
37 Jesse Blockland F 36 0:53:55 3rd	Female	30-39
38 Jesse Rohrbaugh F 22 0:55:09 3rd	Female	20-29
39 Richard Schnader M 54 0:55:28 1st	Male	50-59
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40 Dorlee Martin F 49 0:55:32 3rd	Female	40-49
41 Kathleen Yungel F 59 0:59:03
42 Emily Nolt F 26 0:59:31
43 Lois Martin F 56 0:59:37
44 Sandra Anson F 43 1:00:21
45 Diane Kalata F 65 1:00:37 1st	Female	60+
46 Caleb Myers M 12 1:01:07 3rd	Male	19	&	Under
47 John Commander M 72 1:01:33 3rd	Male	60+
48 Robert Jackson M 67 1:09:33
49 Kendra Gascho F 38 1:09:33
50 Grant Prosser M 23 1:16:29 3rd	Male	20-29
51 Katelyn Burkhart F 24 1:16:29



2019	Shoe-Fly	5:	5-Mile	Road	Race	Results

1st	Overall	Male:	Josh	Weekly 1st	Overall	Female:	Jess	Gockley

19	&	Under 19	&	Under
1st	Male: Tyler	Hill 1st	Female: Andrea	Myer
2nd	Male: Landon	Myer 2nd	Female:
3rd	Male: Caleb	Myers 3rd	Female:

20-29 20-29
1st	Male: Ty	Achtermann 1st	Female: Jalisa	Newswanger
2nd	Male: Kody	Sieve 2nd	Female: Heather	Dussinger
3rd	Male: Grant	Prosser 3rd	Female: Jesse	Rohrbaugh

30-39 30-39
1st	Male: Jared	Schnapf 1st	Female: Heather	Hoffman
2nd	Male: Trevor	Hopper 2nd	Female: Jessica	Mohler
3rd	Male: Daniel	King 3rd	Female: Jesse	Blockland

40-49 40-49
1st	Male: David	Liggett 1st	Female: Gertrude	Weicksel
2nd	Male: Michael	Kurtz 2nd	Female: Mona	Lu	Shuman
3rd	Male: Joe	Finkey 3rd	Female: Dorlee	Martin

50-59 50-59
1st	Male: Richard	Schnader 1st	Female: Joan	Yunginger
2nd	Male: 2nd	Female: Phyllis	Kel
3rd	Male: 3rd	Female: Lisa	Yingst-Pyle

60+ 60+
1st	Male: Dave	Ballabon 1st	Female: Diane	Kalata
2nd	Male: James	Yungel 2nd	Female:
3rd	Male: John	Commander 3rd	Female:


